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This letter is in reply to your corraspondenca of
ammary 2, 1974, to Iixr. Burrus 3. llcGuire, Jr., in which
von requestad an exemption freom FF 472, the Standaxzg For
the Flarmabiliity of Maktrasses, as amended (33 FR 13033),
for the AN, 2c., o0 the grounds trat
thair product is not sold in interstate commerce.
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Saction 3 of the Flammabla Fabrics Act, 15 U.5.C. 1191
at sag. prohibits:

?The nanufacturzs f£or sale, ths sale

or the off2ring for sale, in commerca,
or the importation inzo the United 3tates,
or the introduction, da2llvery for intr
duction, transportation or causing to

be transported, in comrezcz, or the sale
or dalivery alfter a sale or shipment in
ommarca, of anr product, fabric, ox
ralazed naterial wvaich f£ails to conform
£o an a2pplicabla standard or ragulation
iszstad.. " undar the Act,

It is a well estabiished principle that remedial. legis- :
ion is to be given a liberal construction consistent with
overriding purpose to protect the public (see United States
v. An Article Of Druid...03acto-Ondisk... 394 U.S. 725 (1963)).
Th necordonce With tiis principls, it is the Commission's view
t~at a3 soon as a finished product subject to the Flammabdble
Pabrics Act lesaves tha manufacturar’s place of business, it is
in interstaha cormerce even though that particular »nroduct s

cvantually saipped or sold only within the staie of manufactarz.
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t i3 cur vizw that whila that particular product
L3 ia thae nanufacturer’s plant it is ha2ing nanafacturxad
for sale in commerce and it nust comply with all applicadble
nrovisions of thie Flarmablez ffabrzics Act and ragulations oz
s=andards issuad harenndar.
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liave that the Fant that a nanuiacturar
rac2ivas, from out oI state, compoaznid us=d in the nanuiactusa
52 mattrasses is sufficient in itsel? to establish a basis of
J;Ilsdic*lﬁﬂ undex the Ilarmabla Fabrics Act alrtaouih sales
and shipments of the finished products arz only withia thse
state of manufacture

Pire acciden:t and injury data available co tha <
iramaticallyv illustrate the hazards consuers I3
cigaretta - induced naztrass firss. It would no
wita the public intera2st to sabj=2ct consumers to the nazax
associatzd with nopcoﬁplv’ng mattrass2s simply becauvse ©
trasses may have bsen nanufacturad in th2 same state in w
thay are s5o0ld at retail.

In viaw of +the forzgoing, your r2quast for an exemption
Srom the Srtandaré for tha Flammacilizy of ilattrazses £or the
Inc., is deni=d.

“ichael A, Brown
Goneral Couansel

ASchoem/R.Smith:jh 4-15-74

cc: Commissioners
Sady= pDunn
B. Ludden
F. Barrett w/inc
J. Sharman/RDEarly w/inc.
A, Schoem
R. Smith w/inc
B.McGure Area QOffice
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April 19, 1974

Mrs. Margaret Freeston

Office of General Council

Consumer Product Safety Comrnission
Washington, D.C. 20207

Dear Mrs. Freeston,

This letter is in regard to our ‘elephone conversation the 18th of April.
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LAEZ3 Vovers SEgpeewan Harvesters and These are sold at
times to the small farmer with minimum acreage. Is this type of equip-
ment considered a consumer prcduct under Section 3 of Public Law 92573,
and if so, would we be required to report per Section 15 of this Act?
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Thank you for your help.

Sincer
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